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Herts County Debden Sprint, 2nd October 2016

Name

Bruce Aitken
Carl Warnell
Keith Warnell

Antons Kuzenko
Martin Nolan
Jim Bowie

Mick Davies

David Gibbs
Stephen Burles
Peter Sloane
Dave Massey
Khan Busby

Graham Scarborough

Howard Dawson
Steve Lyle

Bill McKenna
Brian Winstone
Dean Clayton
Alan Lee
Steven Winstone
Jim Giddings
Martyn Ellis
Clive Letherby
Mitchell Perry
Bruce Leech

John Start
Tim Morrison

Chris Hardman
David Craig

Stephen Laing
Richard Centa
Lindy Scarborough
Sally Fitzgerald
Jackie Centa
Graham Morris
Chris Aldred

FINAL RESULTS

Car

Citroen Saxo VTS
Citroen Saxo VTS
Citroen Saxo VTS

Peugeot 206 Gti 180
BMW Z3
Peugeot 206 Gti 180

Suzuki Swift

Morgan 4/4
Citroen Saxo
Mazda MX5
Lotus Elan
Mazda MX5

Porsche Cayman
Porsche Cayman
Porsche Boxter S
Porsche 996

Porsche GT3 RS
Renault Clio 197 Turbo
BMW M235

Porsche GT3 RS
Triumph TR8

TVR Griffith

TVR Griffith 500

Mini Cooper S GP

Fiat Stilo Schumi Ltd Ed

Mitsubishi Evo 6
Subaru Impreza

Westfield SeiW
Caterham Super 7

Caterham R500
Caterham R400
Lotus Elise S1
Caterham SV Sport
Caterham R400
Caterham SV Sport
Lotus Elise llIS
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Practice 1

101.83
113.08
110.23

116.35
107.44
108.58

109.41

104.60
110.87
126.92
125.55
148.03

96.35
94.94
100.93
97.63
109.37
102.43
101.93
115.74
105.59
100.43
106.65
106.25
DISQ

97.14
99.85

DISQ
106.35

DISQ
104.35
107.18
127.78
117.44
113.65
110.08

Practice 2

DISQ
102.50
DISQ

105.09
103.16
106.02

100.40

96.62
101.97
111.18
109.82
139.05

88.42
90.04
90.47
90.95
DISQ
94.22
93.38
98.92
95.32
96.53
100.46
101.68
113.86

90.16
94.60

91.88
97.54

87.23
98.46
98.72
105.09
103.77
104.75
DISQ

Timed Run 1

99.64
DISQ
101.67

100.86
100.56
*103.40

99.01

97.00
99.40
102.80
105.47
135.08

89.28
*88.97
90.63
91.10
92.66
*92.36
*92.55
93.99
*94.34
* 94.56
100.61
98.83
108.60

* 89.69
94.21

87.88
95.92

86.03
97.24
100.70
*99.34
DISQ
107.65
DNS

Timed Run 2

*97.90
*98.16
*101.04

*98.78
*100.47
104.15

*97.39

*95.63
*98.89
*102.59
*104.78
*131.40

*87.22
138.25
* 89.52
* 89.68
*90.53
96.76
DISQ

* 93.62
99.10
99.10
*97.67
*98.68
*107.23

90.11
*92.23

* 87.36
*94.88

*84.19
*96.18
*98.91
100.55
*100.85
*107.51



John Rawlins

Jonathan Gibbs
Nigel Fleming

Roger Burgess
Andrew Davies
David Franklin

Jeff Wiltshire
Robert Gilham
Peter Gilham
Geoff Martin
Chris Jones
John Rigden
Glenn Pickett

Gerry Fincham

Matt Oliver
Bill Oliver

John Hewat
Simon Wallis
Simon Hewes
Stephen Chaplin

Tony Staines
Bill Hutchins
Tony Luxton

Joshua Oakes
Stephen Oakes
Philip Andrew

David Barrowclough
Mark Everett
Richard Bream
Mark Harris

Richard Blacklee

(Rank) = adjusted to TVR CC formula

Class: B09
1 59
Class: B10
1 64
2 63
3 62
4 61
5 60
Class: B11
1 67
2 765
3 65
4 68
5 66
6 69
7 766
Class: C12
1 80
Class: C13
1 781
2 81
Class: D14
1 85
2 87
3 88
86
Class: D15
1 91
2 90
3 790
Class: E19
1 797
2 97
3 98
Class: E20
1(2) 103
2 (1) 100
3(3) 104
4 (4) 101
5(5) 102
Class: F
1 752
2 52
3 109

108

David Ratcliff
Peter Ratcliff
Allan McNab
Paul Hewes

Sheet1

Davrian Mk8

Caterham C400
Sylva Striker
Ford Escort Mk2
Fiat Ritmo 130TC
Vauxhall Viva GT

Sylva Phoenix

BMW M3

BMW M3

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza WRX
BMW 328 E36
Subaru Impreza WRX

Caterham Race R400

Mazda RX8
Mazda RX7

OoMS

Terrapin Mark 1A
Cooper MkXI S.S.
Jedi Mk 6

Reynard Formula Opel
Pilbeam MP58H
Pilbeam MP58H

Reliant Scimitar SS1
Reliant Scimitar SS1
Reliant Scimitar SS1

TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
TVR Cerbera

TVR Chimaera

Caterham R400
Caterham R400
Bugatti Type 37
Cooper MkXI S.S.

114.86

80.71
100.29
97.57
126.30
125.88

87.39
93.92
92.76
DISQ
DISQ
105.88
111.98

97.87

DISQ
109.33

96.10
101.25
121.32

85.60

81.62
97.50
91.57

95.95
103.73
106.08

92.98
96.82
100.66
110.30
108.07

129.49
90.27
DISQ

DNF

DISQ = Disqualified due to Wrong Route or 4 Wheels Off
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101.16

81.23
91.15
95.40
116.38
DISQ

83.50
DISQ
91.04
97.08
DISQ
103.99
100.80

86.51

97.98
94.32

DNF
No Time
DNS
DNS

78.20
85.93
86.12

89.07
101.02
102.20

98.27
DISQ
96.42
96.33
101.03

91.67
95.37
170.36
DNF

100.21

80.22
87.71
93.12
*108.98
115.01

*82.10
85.16
87.08
93.54

101.45
99.37

*99.86

* 85.31

89.95
*93.27

90.11
*90.84
113.61

77.05
* 81.66
*84.10

86.61
97.19
*102.42

94.62
92.26
95.38
DISQ
101.67

* 83.58
84.57
171.94
DNF

*98.53

*79.82
*85.27
*92.83
113.07
*114.50

DISQ
*84.30
* 86.20
*90.15
*97.25
*97.82

DISQ

86.60

*85.83
97.00

* 87.52
96.83
*109.48

*75.90
DNS
DNS

* 86.55
*95.12
DNF

* 88.36
*92.08
*92.16
*98.87
*101.51

92.00
*83.70
*169.89
DISQ



